



Bid Tabulation

Village of Felicity
Storm Sewer System Improvements
December 6, 2018

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Cooper's Excavating, LLC
Winchester, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	116	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$10.00	\$1,160.00
4	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	SF.	437	\$3.00	\$1,311.00	\$3.00	\$1,311.00	\$2.00	\$874.00
5	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	13	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$10.00	\$130.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY.	79	\$55.00	\$4,345.00	\$60.00	\$4,740.00	\$57.00	\$4,503.00
7	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	CY.	21	\$475.00	\$9,975.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
8	411	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) PG64-22	CY.	15	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
9	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF.	365	\$8.00	\$2,920.00	\$10.00	\$3,650.00	\$9.70	\$3,540.50
10	608	CURB RAMP	SF.	191	\$22.00	\$4,202.00	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$12.85	\$2,454.35
11	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	56	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.39	\$2,149.84
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$37.50
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$2.75	\$68.75
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	20	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.25	\$525.00
16	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	16	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.25	\$420.00
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	520	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00
18	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	238	\$45.00	\$10,710.00	\$40.00	\$9,520.00	\$30.50	\$7,259.00
19	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM SEWER	FT.	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$82.50	\$990.00
20	611	12" DIA. YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
21	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
22	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$612.85	\$4,289.95
23	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RE-ERECTION	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
27	642	STOP LINE	FT.	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$45.35	\$1,360.50
28	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	6	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$44.85	\$269.10
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY.	1301	\$3.00	\$3,903.00	\$1.00	\$1,301.00	\$4.00	\$5,204.00
TOTAL						\$93,771.00	\$97,807.00	\$102,285.49		